# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Lindaman	10/11/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BuckWing Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2300 Eberhart Road
City:	Whitehall
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29250641

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159791283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Stephan P. Gribok

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP; 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D5050-00075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephan P. Gribok

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018550 FRAME: 0757

500183808

Attorney Docket No.: D5050-00075

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Glenn Lindaman, a citizen of the United States having a Post Office address of 10 Madison Lane, Whitehall, Pennsylvania 18052, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" have invented a certain new useful and ornamental design for a

## FOLDING UNEVEN STOOL WITH FULL WIDTH WEBS

for which an application for a United States Design Patent is being executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS BuckWing Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business located at 2300 Eberhart Road, Whitehall, Pennsylvania 18052, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention or improvement described therein;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest

in and to the invention(s) described in said application for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for the territory of all foreign countries worldwide;

in and to said application and all related United States, international, and foreign patent applications that claim an invention disclosed in the patent application referenced above, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and foreign national and regional phase patent applications, together with all rights of priority created by such patent applications under any international treaty or convention relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents that may be granted from any of the aforementioned patent applications, including any extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof;

such invention(s), applications(s), and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for the ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for that of the ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, until the end of the full term or terms for which such patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

The ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested, he will, without charge to the ASSIGNEE but at his own expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and

PATENT REEL: 018550 FRAME: 0758 maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and, when requested by the ASSIGNEE and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries.

ASSIGNOR agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to apply for patent or other protection for the invention(s), and to claim the benefits of the right of priority provided by any relevant international treaty or convention relating to any of the aforementioned patent applications.

The ASSIGNOR covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that to the best of the ASSIGNOR's knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE are free and clear of any encumbrance and that the ASSIGNOR has the right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the same.

Date: <u>/0/4/06</u>

Ву:

Glenn Lindaman

1st Witness

(Type or Print Name)

(Signature)

2nd Witness

ANJILL WIEDMANN

Η<u>(() ()</u> (Signature)